Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A-I
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-I 0
A-I 1
A-I 2
A-I 3
A-I 4
A-I 5
A- l6
A-I 7
A-I 8
A-I 9

3

PAGE
NUMBER

3
4
5
8

10
15
20
21
23
28
33
35
40
42
47
48
49
50
53

2

I
1

I
i
I

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007
Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 379,107 379,107 7,443 386,550 51,380 437,931 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 1,867 1,867 0 1,867 423 2,290 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (13,257) (13,257) 14 (13,243) (1,500) (14,743) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (1 39,574) (1 39,574) (9,907) (1 49,481 ) 3,260 (146,221) A-9

6 Less: ClAC 0 (1 7,466) (1 7.466) (1,591) (19,057) (106) (19,163) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 0 5,675 5,675 595 6,269 633 6,902 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 A-I6 10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 . o

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

17,283 6,632 23,915 A-I7 0 17,921 17,921 (638)

0 234,274 234,274 (4,085) 230,188 60,723 290,911

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

3 printed 11/17/2006 3 5 8  AM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

[…]

0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note 2005 Per Book balances are zero Since system's balances were aggregated at an Administratwe Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6104 ~CqUISit10n

11 printed 11/17/2006 3 58 AM

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Water Plant i n  Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Piney Woods Schedule. A-5
Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 3015
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projetled [ 1

Explanation Provlde the month ending Adjusted balances tor Waler Plant in Sewice by primary account for each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the Prlor year

Preparer: Robert M Griffin

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Average

May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance
Ltne Accl Prior Year

No No Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

3 302.1 Franchises 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1.760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1,760 1.760 1,760 1,760
2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 339.1 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY a PUMPING PLANT

7 304.2 Structures 8 Improvements 11.820 11,820 11,820 11,820 11,820 11.820 11,820 11.820 11.820 11.820 11.820 11.820 11.820 11.820
8 305 2 Collecl 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rlghls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 306 2 Lake, River 8 Other Inlakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 307 2 Wells 8 Springs 3.819 3,819 3.819 3,819 3.819 3.819 3,819 3.819 3.819 3.819 3.819 3.819 3.819 3.819
11 308 2 Intillratton Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 310 2 Power Generation Equipment 35.71: 35.71," 35.71; 35.71; 35.71; 35.71; 35.71: 35.71: 35,710 35.71: 35.71: 35.71: 35.71: 35.7'0
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 19,374 19,374 19.374 19.374 19,374 19,374 19,374 19,374 19.374 19.374 19.374 19.374 19.374 19.374
15 339.2 Other Plant 8 MISC. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303 3 Land 8 Land Rights 1.867 1.867 1,867 1,867 1.867 1.867 1,867 1.867 1.867 1.867 1.867 1.867 1.867 1.867

19 311 3 Pumping Equipmenl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 3092  Supply Mains 0 0

18 304 3 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 320 3 Water Treatment Equipmenl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 339.3 Other Plant 8 Mist  Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 TRANSMISSION a DISTRIEUTION PLANT
23 303 4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304 4 Struclures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 311 4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,354 1,354 1,354 1,354 1,354 1,354 625
26 330 4 Distr Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 234.334 234.334 234,334 234.334 234,334 234.334 234,334 234,334 234.334 234,334 234.334 234.334 234.334 234.334
27 331 4 Transm 8 Distribution Mains 57.190 57.190 57.190 57.190 57.190 57.190 57,190 57,190 57.190 57,190 57.190 57.190 57.190 57.190
28 3334  Services 4,807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4.807 4,807 4.807
29 334 4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 9.275 9.275 9.275 9.275 9,275 9,275 9.275 9.275 9,275 9.275 9.275 9,275 9.406 9.285

31 336 4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339 4 Other Plant 8 MEC. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 GENERAL PLANT
34 303 5 Land 8 Land Rlghts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 335.4 Hydranls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 304 5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 340.5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 1,233 1.558 2,004 383
38 341 5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342 5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343 5 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

[…]

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- I

B-2

B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B- I  0
B - I  1

B - I  2
B-13
B-I 4
B - I  5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58

59
64
65

69
73
74
75
76

77
78
79

80
83
86
89

56

I
f

I
1

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedu le  Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Pro jected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:  B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Prov ide the  calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquisit ion adjustment, submit  an  additional schedule showing a descript ion and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

L ine
No

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

-

Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted
Books Test Year Test Year Adiustments Intermd. Yr

Descript ion 2005 Adjustment 2005

O P E R A T I N G  R E V E N U E S  72,763 39 72.803

Operation & Main tenance 40,600 1,486 42,086
Depreciat ion. net  of C l A C  Amort . ,U&U 0 10,531 10,531

Taxes Other Than  Income 8.273 (239) 8.034
Amort izat ion 0 0 0

Provis ion for Income Taxes
O P E R A T I N G  E X P E N S E S

9,215 (4,253) 4.962
58,089 7,525 65,614

NET O P E R A T I N G  I N C O M E  14,674 (7.485) 7,189

R A T E  B A S E  0 234,274 234,274

R A T E  OF R E T U R N  3.07%

2005-06 2006

1,579 74,382

3.588 45,674
626 11,157
927 927

51 8,085
(2,816) 2,146
2.375 67,989

(796) 6,393

(4,085) 230,188

Adjusted Requested Requested

2007 Adjustment Revenues
Adjustments Rate  Year Revenue Annual

2006-07

0 74,382 37,064 11 1,446

5,754 51,428 547 51,975
2,715 13,872 0 13,872

0 927 0 927
634 8,719 1,668 10,387

(4.019) (1,873) 12,487 10,614
5,084 73,074 14,702 87,775

(5,084) 1 ,309 22,362 23,671

60,723 290,911 290,911
8 . 1 4 %

Suppor t ing
Schedu les

0 - 4

0 - 5
B-13
B-3

B-15
c-I

A- 1

57 printed 11/17/2006 3:58 A M

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended  December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:  8 -2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Prov ide the calculation o f  net operating income for the test year. I f  amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an  acquisit ion adjustment, submit  an additional schedule showing a descript ion and calculation of  charge.

[…]

NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA
NA NA NA

NA NA NA

( 5 )  (6)
2006 2006
Utility Year End

Adiustments Adiusted

(1,208) 1,108
(1,608) 1,038

0 0
0 0
0 0

(2.816) 2,146

NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA

NA NA

c-1
1 o f 1
Jack Schreyer

(7) (8)
2007 2007
Utility Year End Supporting

Adjustments Adjusted ~ Schedules

NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA

NA NA

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

c-2
c-5
c-7
c-7
C-8

Recap Scheds: B-1, B-2

91 printed 11/17/2006 3:58 AM

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Schedule, C-2

Preparer Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 Of3

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) ( 6 )  (7) ( 8 )
Sewer Water

Line 12/31 /05 2005 12/31 105 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 23.890 (11,739) 12,151 NA NA NA 6-1, 8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges 0 (5,512) (5,512) NA NA NA c -3

3 Taxable Income 23,890 (17,251) 6,639 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 - NA NA c-4
6 Timing Differences 0 6,860 6,860 NA NA NA c-5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 6.860 6,860 0 0 0

0 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 23.890 (24,111) (221) 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

1,314 (1,326) (12) 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income 22,576 (15,924) 6,651 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
7,902 (5.574) 2,328 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 7,902 (5,574) 2,328 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

1,314 (1,326) (12) 0 NA 0
7,902 (5.574) 2,328 0 NA 0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 9,215 (6,900) 2,316 0 NA 0

1
1
8
1c
E

I
8
I
I
i
E

92 printed 11/17/2006 3:58 AM

99

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments lo income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )
Sewer Water

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31 105 2006 12/31/06 Supporting

[…]

Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 o f1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookltax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 3:58 AM

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12\31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5
Page: 1 O f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1)  (2) (3)  (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 12,421 12,421 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 11,008 11,008 NA NA NA B - l 3 , 1 4

3 Difference 0 1,414 1,414 0 0 0

4  Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 2,126 2,126 0 0 0
6  Regulatory Assets 0 1,907 1,907 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 6,860 6,860 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 377 377 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 6,483 6,483 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35 .0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 2,269 2,269 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  0 2,646 2,646 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C - I ,  C-2

99  printed 11/17/2006 3 5 8  AM

D e f e r r e d  I n c o m e  Tax Expense F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  C o m m i s s i o n

Piney Woods
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Test Year  Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule:  C-5

Preparer:  Jack  Schreyer
Page:  2 0 f 3

Explanat ion:  Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense  for the test year. Provide detai l  o n
i tems resulting i n  tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciat ion.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Support ing

No. Descr ipt ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

T iming Differences:

1 Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 12,421 581 13,002 0 0 0

3 Dif ference 1,414 (68) 1,346 0 0 0

5 B a d D e b t  2,126 (2,126) 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets  1,907 (1,907) 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Book Depreciat ion & Amort izat ion 11,008 648 11,656 NA N A  NA 8-13,14

4 Other  Timing Dif ferences (Itemize):

8 Total Timing Dif ferences (To C-2) 6,860 (4,169) 2,691 0 0 0

9 State Tax Ra te
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
377 (229) 148 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 6,483 (3,940) 2,543 0 0 0

12 Federal  Tax Rate
1 3  Federal  Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
2,269 (1,379) 890 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 2,646 (1,608) 1,038 0 0 0

R e c a p  Schedules: C-I, C-2

100 printed 1 1/17/2006 358 A M

~

1

I
1

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

107

Defer red  I n c o m e  T a x  E x p e n s e  F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  C o m m i s s i o n

P i n e y  W o o d s
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule:  C-5

Preparer:  Jack Schreyer
Page:  3 O f 3

Explanat ion:  Provide the calculat ion of  total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detai l  o n
i tems result ing in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Wate r  S e w e r

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Support ing
No. Descr ipt ion Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciat ion & Amortization 13,002 2,765 15,766 0 0 0

3 Dif ference 1,346 0 1,346 0 0 0

2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 11,656 2,765 14,421 NA NA N A  B-13,14

4 Other Timing Differences (I temize):
5 Bad  Deb t  0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To  C-2) 2,691 0 2 ,691 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
148 0 148 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 2,543 0 2,543 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0°/o 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
890 0 890 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I)  1,038 0 1,038 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I ,  C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 3 5 8  AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

__
Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 0 0
3 2005 275 1,650 1,925
4 2006 343 2,053 2,396
5 2007 41 0 2,456 2,866

SEWER
6 2003
7 2004
8 2005
9 2006
10 2007

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

102

0 0 0
0 0 0

275 1,650 1,925
343 2,053 2,396
410 2,456 2,866

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 1 1 /I 712006 3 5 8  AM

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

109

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability

[…]

21 Less: Advances For Construction
22 Working Capital Allowance

23 Total Rate Base

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

hl A n n

A- 1
A-I
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 11/17/2006 3:58 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31 12005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 11/17/2006 3 5 8  AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X ]

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)  (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 72,488 0 72,488 14,341 86,829 8-4
2 Other Revenues 31 5 0 31 5 0 31 5 8-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 72,803 0 72,803 14,341 87,144

4 Operation 8 Maintenance 42,086 0 42,086 212 42,298 8-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 10,531 0 10,531
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 8,034 0 8,034 645 8,679 B-15
8 Provision for Income Taxes 4,962 0 4,962 2,800 7,763 c-I

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 7,189 0 7,189 I 0,684 I 7,873

10,531 6-13

9 OPERATING EXPENSES 65,614 0 65,614 3,657 69,271

11 RATEBASE 2 34,2 74 0 234,274 234,274 A- 1
12 RATE OF RETURN 3.07% 7.63%

Sewer
13
14
15

16
17

19
20
21

22
23
24

18

Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 8-4
Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 8-4
OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

Operation 8. Maintenance NA
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA
Amortization NA
Taxes Other Than Income NA

0 0 0 0 B-6
0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 8-14

0 8-15
Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-I
OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
RATE BASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165 printed 11/17/2006 3:58 AM

~

I

1

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I